STATE OF CONNECTICUT

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES
55 FARMINGTON AVENUE - HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06105-5033

2] a1

Louis D. Perno

Executive Director

Sterling House Community Center, Inc.
2283 Main Street

Stratford, C'1 06615

CONTRACT #: 14DSS6003FK / 138SHC-NF-01 AMOUNT: $1,200,000.00
PERIOD: 3/28/2014 To 3/31/2017 AMENDMENT: Al
Dear Mt Perno:

I am pleased to inform you that the above referenced amendment has been fully executed and approved.
Attached is a scanned copy of the amendment for your files.

Requests for Payment should be completed and directed to the program contact identified below. The
Department will process requests for payment in accordance with the terms of the contract. Your receipt of
payment is contingent upon the continued availability of funds and your agency’s compliance with the terms
of the contract.

For issues or concerns related to the Program please direct your inquiries to:

PROGRAM ' CONTRACT
Josephine Caruso Tina McGill

(860) 424-5885 - (860) 424-5082
josephine.caruso@ct.gov tina.mcgill@ct.gov

Roderick L. Bgginby
Commissioner

C: Josephine Catuso
Carlene Taylor
Contract file

An Equal Opportunity Employer/Affirmative Action Employer
Printed on Recycled or Recovered Paper




STATE OF CONNECTICUT
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Contractor: Sterling House Community Center, Inc.
Contractor Address: 2283 Main Street, Stratford, CT .06615
Contract Numbei: 14DSS6003FIK / 138SIIC-NF-01
Amendment Number: Al

Amount as Amended: $1,200,000.00

Contract Term as Amended: 3/28/2014 - 3/31/2017

The contract between Sterling House Community Center, Inc. (the Contractor) and the Department of
Social Setvices (the Depattment), which was last executed by the parties and approved by the Office of the
Attorney General on 11/14/14, is hereby further amended as follows:

1. The term of the contract is extended for an additional (12) months and the end date of the
conttact is changed from 03/31/2016 to 03/31/2017 to allow additional time to complete the

project as originally contracted.

All terms and conditions of the original contract, and any subsequent amendments thereto, which were not

modified by this Amendment remain in full force and effect.

1 of2



IHHDSS 6 003 FK -

Contract

SIGNATURES AND APPROVALS

14DSS6003FK/138SHC-NE-01 Al

The Contractor IS NOT' a Business Associate under the Health Insurance Portability and Accountal_ji]ity Act
0f 1996 as amended. 7

Documentation necessary to demonsttate the authotization to sign must be attached.

c.Commnnity enter, |
Y B
r\_—ﬁ : | 2, 9,16

Louis PCIHO{,/ Executive Ditector Date

RODERICK L. BREWY, Commissioner

s /;-" ' y ,:)‘ » ]
( /"7%4 L ( 7‘}\/7/ Z/ 10 //é

Date

== e & 0,14

/Assee~Attorney General (Approved as to form) Date

2o vt - Clarke

20f2



